No. S 12

VETERINARY SURGEONS ORDER, 2005 (\$ 30/2005)

VETERINARY SURGEONS (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2017

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph

- 1. Citation
- 2. Amendment of First Schedule to S 30/2005

VETERINARY SURGEONS ORDER, 2005 (\$ 30/2005)

VETERINARY SURGEONS (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2017

In exercise of the power conferred by section 42 of the Veterinary Surgeons Order, 2005, the Minister of Primary Resources and Tourism, with the approval of His Majesty the Sultan and Yang Di-Pertuan, hereby makes the following Order -

Citation

1. This Order may be cited as the Veterinary Surgeons (Amendment of Schedule) Order, 2017.

Amendment of First Schedule to S 30/2005

2. The First Schedule to the Veterinary Surgeons Order, 2005 is amended, in PART I -

(a) with respect to Australia, by adding the following new items into the second and third columns respectively –

"Murdoch University

Bachelor of Veterinary Science and Surgeon";

(b) with respect to Indonesia, by adding the following new items into the second and third columns respectively –

"Universitas Gadjah Mada	Dokter Hewan
Universitas Airlangga	Dokter Hewan";

(c) with respect to United Kingdom, by adding the following new items into the second and third columns respectively –

"University of Nottingham

Bachelor of Veterinary Medicine and Veterinary Surgery".

Made this 26th. day of Rabiulakhir, 1438 Hijriah corresponding to the 24th. day of January, 2017.

DATO SERI SETIA AWANG HAJI ALI BIN APONG Minister of Primary Resources and Tourism, Brunei Darussalam.